.

1.47 - 1111

1.114

<u> 19</u>

and. We

5

 $j \}$

4

177 - 277 - 277 - 277

..:

Ρ.02

Docket No: 0110357-047

. Name of cor John 1 Walte Michs	nveying party(ie D. Anderson r J. Peach nel K. Burke) of conveying party nveyance:	s):		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ZefTek, Inc. Internal Address:
John 1 Walte Micha dditional name(s	D. Anderson r J. Peach lel K. Burke) of conveying party nveyance:		Γ) Yes X Νο	Name: <u>ZefTek, Inc.</u> Internal Address:
Walte Micha dditional name(s	r J. Peach nel K. Burke) of conveying party nveyance:	(ies) attached?	Γ) Yes XΝο	Internal Address:
Mich: dditional name(s	eel K. Burke) of conveying party nveyance:	(ics) attached?	T Yes XNo	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party nveyance:	(ics) attached?	1 Yes X No	
1	nveyance:	(ies) attached?		
1	nveyance:	(ies) attached?	I I YES IXINO	
. Nature of co				
		•	et exercise	Street Address: 2175 Aucutt Road
X Assignt	nent	_ Merger		
Security	Agreement	_ Change (of Name	La transformation and the second s
i.	_	;		City: <u>Montgomery</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60534</u>
Other		•	<u> </u>	Country: USA
Execution 1	Date(s): <u>October</u>	28, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes [X] N
		1		
. Application	number(s) or pa	tent number((8):	
this documer	nt is being filed	together with	n a new applica	ation, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Appl	ication No.(s)	!	· ·	B. Patent No.(s)
11/28	4,719	i.		
			:	
				● · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2 0 1		Add	itional numbers at	ttached? Yes X No
	ldress of party t		espondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
oncerning doc	ument should b	e mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Adam	H. Masia	1	: · ·	Enclosed
	Boyd & Lloyd L	LC	1	$\frac{1}{\underline{X}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit accourt
	Box 1135			
	go, Illinois 6069 312,827.8185	0-1135	ł	8. Deposit account number:
rax:	· C010.135,314	:•		02-1818
	·····	.·	· ·	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1		D	O NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
. Statement ar	id signature.			
To the best	of my knowledg	e and belief,	the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
true copy o	f the original do	cument.	111-	· 47. :
	<u>a, Reg. No. 35,6</u>			<u>January 3, 2006</u>
Name	of Person Signi	ng		Signature Date
	Tota	al number of pa	ges including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 6
.	Mai	I documents to	be recorded with	1 required cover sheet information to:
				nts, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
÷				

REEL: 017159 FRAME: 0798

700234078

P.04

ut (Olar III)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: JOHN D. ANDERSON, WALTER J. PEACH and MICHAEL K. BURKE (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are the lawful owners of an invention known as Docket No. 0110357-029 and entitled: SUPPLEMENTAL RESTRAINT FOR AUTO-RACK RAILROAD CAR RESTRAINT SYSTEM, for which a patent application of the United States was filed on August 20, 2003 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office having Application Serial No. 10/644,294;

AND WHEREAS, ZefTek, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having its principal office and place of business at 2175 Aucutt Road, Montgomery, Illinois, 60538, USA desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said invention as described in the aforesaid application, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without limitation, all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such invention and rights hereby transferred.

ASSIGNORS furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 017159 FRAME: 0799

• •	Sig	nature	Date Signed
	Na	ne: John D. Anderson	10/28.03
 -	Add	lress: 3S 842 Oakland Aurora, Illinois 60506	
	Stat	e of Illinois	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Cou	nty of <u>Kendall</u>) SS.	n na shan na n
	and subs for t	On this 28 day of $0ct$ for the aforementioned state and cribed to the foregoing instrument he purpose contained therein, by s	2003, before me, a notary public, in d county, personally appeared the person whose name is nt, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence igning his name hereto.
	··· - ·		ereto set my hand and official seal.
	Date	10 -28-2003	Carla D. Carreno
	My (Commission Expires: <u>3-12-0</u>	Notary Public
·			OFFICIAL SEAL CARLA D CARRENO NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINDIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/12/06
	•		
			n 1919 - Andrew Brits, and State Andrew Brits and Andrew Brits (1996) 1919 - Andrew Brits, and
	· · · ·		Page 2 of 4 PATENT REEL: 017159 FRAME: 0800

P.06

PATENT REEL: 017159 FRAME: 0801

						ingen ander Kongen versen in der Stationen der Stationen im der Stationen der Stationen im der
	<u>sign</u>	ature		Date Sig	ned 48 (03	1. •
• •• •	Name	Walter J. Peach				
	Addre	ss: 7 Brittany Court South Elgin, Illin	ois 60177	· · · · · · · · ·		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	State o	f Illinois				
		of <u>Kendarl</u>)s	S.			
	,	On this <u>28</u> day of	October	2003 before m	8.0 poten 11	
		r the aforementioned stat bed to the foregoing instr purpose contained therein	ument and execute	d the formation in the p	erson whose nam ment in my press	c, in le is ence
-		IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, I hereto set my ha	nd and official seal.		
	i	10-28-03		~ Q Cauen	о. С	· · ·
	My Co	mmission Expires:	Notar	y Public		
		· · · · · · · · · ·		OFFICIAL SEAL CARLA D CARREN OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NLL Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:03/	10 INO16 \$	
			- M	MAAMAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	2.06 2	
						•
						• •

P.07

?			14	ġ.	
	 - 8 E .	1.11	1.1	÷.,	

C1 *	5	
- 11	gnafiire.	
мı	Enginic.	

Michael K. Burke

Address:

807 Deerpath Ct.

) SS.

Date Signed

.....

Wheaton, Illinois 60187

State of Illinois County of Kende 11

On this 28 day of October ____, 2003, before me, a notary public, in and for the aforementioned state and county, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his name hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and official seal.

Date: 10-28-2003

Carla D Caneno Notary Public

My Commission Expires: _____ 3-12

RECORDED: 01/03/2006

PATENT REEL: 017159 FRAME: 0802